# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Universal Ad Ltd. 09/06/2010								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Revionics, Inc.							
Street Address:	2998 Douglas	Boulev	vard					
Internal Address:	Suite 350							
City:	Roseville							
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	95661							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Property T	уре		Number					
Property T Patent Number:		636333						
	6	536333 117722	37					
Patent Number:	6		37					
Patent Number: Application Number:	E DATA	117722	37					
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	6 2 5 5 6 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	-3061	37	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	612-373-6	-3061 <i>Mail wh</i>	252 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	6 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	-3061 <i>Mail wh</i> 6900 ©slwip.	252 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	6 (612)339- (612)339- (612-373-6 jwrathall@ (9: John D. G	-3061 <i>Mail who</i> 6900 Dslwip. Gustav-	252 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com -Wrathall	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 9: John D. G 121 S 8th	-3061 <i>Aail who</i> 6900 Dslwip. Gustav- i Street	252 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com -Wrathall	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 9: John D. G 121 S 8th Minneapo	-3061 <i>Aail who</i> 6900 Dslwip. Gustav- i Street	37 252 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com -Wrathall t	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 9: John D. G 121 S 8th Minneapo	-3061 <i>Aail who</i> 6900 Dslwip. Gustav- i Street	37 252 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com -Wrathall t NNESOTA 55402	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	6 E DATA (612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 2: John D. G 121 S 8th Minneapo ER:	-3061 <i>Mail wh</i> o 6900 ©slwip. Gustav- blis, MII	37 252 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com -Wrathall t NNESOTA 55402 John D. Gustav-Wrathall	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 3 source=3203_Court_0	E DATA (612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 9: John D. G 121 S 8th Minneapo ER: Drder_Notarized_ Drder_Notarized_	-3061 <i>Mail who</i> 6900 Deslwip. Gustav- o Street Dils, MII	252 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com -Wrathall t NNESOTA 55402 John D. Gustav-Wrathall lation#page1.tif lation#page2.tif	]				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 3 source=3203_Court_C	E DATA (612)339- be sent via US M 612-373-6 jwrathall@ 9: John D. G 121 S 8th Minneapo ER: Drder_Notarized_ Drder_Notarized_	-3061 <i>Mail who</i> 6900 Deslwip. Gustav- o Street Dils, MII	252 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com -Wrathall t NNESOTA 55402 John D. Gustav-Wrathall lation#page1.tif lation#page2.tif	]				



Form No38/2010

### **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I the undersigned, Alon Luxenburg, Advocate and Notary, from 3 Azrieli Center, Tel-Aviv, hereby declares that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the attached document marked "A" is a correct English translation of the document drawn up in the Hebrew language which has been produced to me and of which a photocopy is attached and marked "B".

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation, by my own signature and seal today 13 September, 2010.

Fees paid: 577.68 NIS including VAT for 1 copy.

מספר רץ 38/2010

#### אישור תרגום

אני החיימ, אלון לוקסנבורג, עורך-דין ונוטריון ממרכז עזריאלי 3 תל אביב, מצהיר בזה כי אני שולט היטב בשפה האנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "A" הוא תרגום לאנגלית למסמך שנערך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק צילומי ממנו מצורף ומסומן באות ."B"

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנייל, בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 13 בספטמבר .2010

שברי בסך 577.68 שייח כולל מעיימ שולם בעבור עותק אחד.

או לוסטנבורג ALORYDON Notarv's S



חתימת הנוטריון ARY'S SIGNATURE

# **Tel Aviv District Court**

Liquidation 35744-01-10

**Receiver**"

# A 3/

<b>Before:</b>	Hon. Judge D. Karet-Meir	· · ·	
In the matter of:	Universal Ad Ltd. (in receivership)	The "Company"	
And in the matter of:	<b>The Permanent Receiver – Yoav Kfir, CPO</b> 26 Givat Yeshayahu Mobile Post Emek HaEla Tel: 02-9955666; Fax: 02-9955777	The "Receiver"	
And in the matter of:	Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. Venture Lenfing & Leasing V, Inc. Both represented by advocates Chen Saft-Feiglin and/or Caroline Walsh 21 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 44643 Tel: 09-7676700; Fax: 09-7676800	The ''Secured Creditor''	
And in the matter of:	<b>The Official Receiver</b> 2 HaShlosha St., Tel Aviv Tel: 03-6899695; Fax: 02-6462502	The "Official	

## **Official Order**

Based on my ruling dated April 18, 2010, I hereby order as follows:

- 1. The intellectual property of Universal Ad Ltd. (in receivership) has been sold to the company Revionics, Inc. (a foreign company) as a sale according to an Authority Order.
- 2. Accordingly, the ownership of the intellectual property of Universal Ad Ltd. (in receivership) has been transferred to Revionics, Inc. (a foreign company), clear of any rights of third parties, pursuant to Section 34A of the Sale Act 5725-1968 (hereinafter: the "**Sale Act**").

Given today: September 6, 2010.

[signed]

Dania Keret-Meir, Judge The Tel Aviv District Court



	6 A				1
	2. Sep. 2010 17:39	SAFTWALSH LAW OFFICES	No. 2587	P. 3/3	
					CN
	35744-01-10 pm	าย			
	טונד׳ קרונ-מאיר	במני כבוד השומ	בצית המשפט המחחי		
			בתל-אביב יבן		$\mathcal{O}$
		(C)Dat transat within materia			
	"การกลา	יוניברסל אוי בעיימ (בכיווס ונסיס)	בעניין:		
*		7757 3314 5 200			
		כונט הנכטימ הקמע – רויעו יואב ממיר נבעו ישעיהו 26	: mayon		
		2172/25 (1993): 5 -			
. I I	ייכונס הנכסים"	02-9955777 פקט: 02-9955666 עלפון - 02-9955777			
		Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.	: 122231		
			a grada da a		
	ע קרועין איי				
	Tilesen a s	שוניון על דער קע 21, כפר טבא 14643 סורני עתיר קע 21, כפר טבא 14643 טל. 1007-7676700 פקט. 1000-7676700			
-	נושה המובטח"	,,			-
-		מנם תגכסיה הרשמי	יבענין:		
		רתו השלושה ז, תל אביב טל, 6462502 פקס. 03-6899695	• • •		
-,					
	<sup>11</sup> ****	ur.			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		צו פורמלי	•		
				11	
		ביים איז מוו מורה כדלסמו:			
		18.4.2010, תנגי מורה כדלקמן:	על יסוד החלטתי מיום		
	לחברת ובווניקט אינק.	The second second second second			
		של ווניברסל אד בעימ (בכונוס ננטיס) נמכר של ווניברסל אד בעימ (בכונוס ננטיס) נמכר	1. הקניין הרומני		
	יו והמתוח ברדוכה עבווו	THE REPAIR OF A DEPARTMENT OF A TREAT	UNICS INC.)		
	ומווח מכל זכויות צד ג׳.	הבעלות בקוויון הרותני של יוויברסל אד בעיי הבעלות בקוויון הרותני של יוויברסל אד בעיי נק. (.REVIONICS INC) (הברח זרת) כשהיא ברבוים אבא לחומ חמכר תשכיאו – 1968 ולהלן:	2, בהולאס לכד		
	יחוק המכר").	נק. (.REVIONICS INC) (תברח זדום נשוואי ו סעיק 1964 לחוק חמכר תשכיאו 1968 (לחלו:	לרביוניקס איי	11	
			בהתאם לתסא		
* **	THE				
	THO SHO	שופטי	.10		
	THE TRAN		נפרק היוסי כ		
	Level J.				
	2				
			•		
"					
			09899-1001		
		N=			
					119
					$O(1 \approx 1)$
				، د	11
<b>.</b>					1/ 18
http://www.c	court.gov.il/EPDefault	t/FlashReader/print.asp		12/09/2010	
		-			ATTHE FILTER
				PATENT	1.5
RECORD	ED: 06/09/2011		REEL: 0	26420 FRA	ME: 0417